インスピリスRESILIA大動脈弁
Right for today.
Ready for tomorrow.
インスピリス大動脈弁はRESILIA心膜†により、
弁尖の石灰化抑制効果が向上し6、さらなる耐久性が期待されます。
> RESILIA心膜は、キャッピング処理およびグリセリン処理という独自の技術を用いて処理したウシ心のう膜組織
です。この技術により、石灰化の主な原因となる不安定なグルタルアルデヒドが除去され、保管時にはアルデ
ヒドにさらされません6,7。

2.	 Forcillo J, et al. Carpentier-Edwards pericardial valve in the aortic position: 25-years experience. Ann Thorac Surg. 2013;96:486–93.
3.	 Bourguignon T, et al. Very long-term outcomes of the Carpentier-Edwards PERIMOUNT valve in aortic position. Ann Thorac Surg. 2015;99:831–7.
4.	 Ruel M,  et al. Long-term outcomes of valve replacement with modern prostheses in young adults. Eur J Cardiothorac Surg. 2005;27:425–433.
5.	 Kottmaier M, et al. Quality of Life and Anxiety in Younger Patients after Biological versus Mechanical Aortic Valve Replacement. Thorac Cardiovasc Surg. 2017;65:198–205.
6.	 Flameng W, et al. A randomized assessment of an advanced tissue preservation technology in the juvenile sheep model. J Thorac Cardiovasc Surg. 2015; 149:340–5.
7.	 Priev A, et al. Glycerol decreases the volume and compressibility of protein interior. Biochemistry. 1996;35:2061-6.
8.	 Johnston DR, et al. Intermediate-term outcomes of aortic valve replacement using a bioprosthesis with a novel tissue. J Thorac Cardiovasc Surg. 2020.
9.	 Saxon JT, et al. Complications of Bioprosthetic Valve Fracture as an Adjunct to Valve-in-Valve TAVR, Struct Heart, 2019;3:2, 92-9
サイズ 19mm 21mm 23mm 25mm 27mm*
A.ステント径(ワイヤーフォーム外径) 19 21 23 25 27
B.ステント内径(弁口径) 18 20 22 24 26
C.全弁高 13 14 15 16 17
D.縫着輪外径 25 27 29 32 34
幾何学的弁口面積(mm2) 236 293 357 424 500
サイズ 品番
19mm 11500AJ19
21mm 11500AJ21
23mm 11500AJ23
25mm 11500AJ25
27mm* 11500AJ27
品名 品番
マグナEASEサイザーセット 1133SET
マグナEASEサイザートレイキット 1133TRAYKIT
サイザー用ハンドル 1111